PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tonino SABELLI	06/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wesko Systems Limited
Street Address:	4570 Eastgate Parkway
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 3W6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13170772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)720-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-720-7800

Email: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com, linda.ritter@ssd.com, douglas.goldhush@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey
Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058921.00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas H. Goldhush

Total Attachments: 1

source=058921_00016_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 131707

PATENT REEL: 026881 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, TONINO SABELLI ("Assignor"), whose residential address is 2253 Colonel William Parkway, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6M 086 sells, assigns and transfers to Wesko Systems Limited ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 4570 Eastgate Parkway, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 3W6, all right, title, interest in and to the Assignor's entire right, title, property, benefit and interest in and to the invention and the application for Canadian letters patent entitled "RELEASABLE TENON FOR LOCKING SYSTEM" to be filed in Canada on or about June 25, 2010, any and all foreign patent applications, PCT applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations, continuation applications, and all resulting patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Property"), to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term the Patent Property is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to use the invention claimed in the Patent Property.

The Assignor, on behalf of his successors, assigns and other representatives, covenants, undertakes and agrees, without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to do all such things and execute all such further assurances, applications, instruments and other documents as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to perfect this Assignment of the Patent Properties in the Assignee.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario this 25 day of June, 2010.

Tonino Sabelli

Signature

Witness

The undersigned Assignee accepts this Assignment.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario this 25 day of June 2010.

Wesko Systems Limited

Title:

By:

PRESIDEN

Witness